

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 809

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 02, 2021


ALLOCATION OF FUNDS UNDER HRIDAY


 NO.809.   SHRI BANDI SANJAY KUMAR:


Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of funds allocated and released for Warangal City under

Heritage City Development and Augmentation Yojana (HRIDAY), during the last five years, year wise; and

(b)   the major works that have been completed so far and the schedule of the

pending works to be completed?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE)


(a): The National Heritage City Development and Augmentation Yojana (HRIDAY) was launched on 21st January, 2015 and has ended on 31st March,

2019. Under HRIDAY Scheme, funds were allocated to cities for the entire Mission period and not year wise. An amount of₹40.54 crore was allocated to Warangal city under HRIDAY Scheme out of which ₹ 32.82 crore have been released as per the following details:-

Financial Year Funds released (₹ in crore)

2015-16 3.92

2016-17 14.25

2017-18 1.22

2018-19 13.43


(b): The status of completed and on-going works in Warangal city under HRIDAY Scheme are as under:-

S.No. Name of the work
Present Status

(as on 29.11.2021)

1 Bhadrakalilake foreshore development completed

2 Development work at 1000 pillar temple area completed

3 Development work at KazipethDargah completed

4
Rejuvenation of pond at Padmakshi temple and development of Jain sites of Hanamkondahill

completed

5 Revival and development of Fort Warangal likely to be completed

by March, 2022

*****

